BULLETIN 39.00-1
JUNE 2016
DeZURIK KGO O-PORT
GATE VALVES
Design & Construction
DeZURIK KGO O-Port Gate Valves can be used on
virtually all types of liquids, slurries and dry materials,
but are specially designed to handle high-consistency

Ordering
To order, simply complete the valve order code from information shown.
An ordering example is shown for your reference.
Body Style
Give body style code as follows:
CST  =  Cast Design 2-24" (50-600mm)
FAB = Fabricated Design 2-66" (50-1700mm)
End Connection
Give end connection code as follows:
Body Style CST
F1  =  Flanged, ASME 150
Body Style FAB
F1  =  Flanged, ASME 150
F110 = Flanged, ISO 7500-1 or DIN 10 or BS4504/10
F116 = Flanged, ISO 7500-1 or DIN 16 or BS4504/16
F1J1 = Flanged, JIS10 t
F1DA = Flanged, AS2129 Table D
F1EA = Flanged, AS2129 Table E
F2  =  Flanged, ASME 300
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
Body Style CST
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
Body Style FAB
S1 = 304 Stainless Steel
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
S3 = 317 Stainless Steel
CS = Carbon Steel
AA = Alloy 20
TN = Titanium
HC = Hastelloy C
CWP Rating
Give CWP rating code as follows:
Body Style CST
3 = 150 psi (1030 kPa)
Body Style FAB
3 =  150 psi (1030 kPa) F1, F110, F116, F1J1, F1DA or F1EA
CL150 bodies with MSP, HDP, CWP, SMP or TDP packing
5 =  0 - 285 psi (1960 kPa) F1, F110, F116, F1J1, F1DA or F1EA
CL150 bodies with GLCW or ASP packing
6 =  0 - 740 psi (5090) kPa F2 CL300 bodies with GLCW or
ASP packing
Packing Material
Give packing material code as follows:
Body Style CST
 SMP = PTFE Braided Packing to 500°F (260°C) (pH Range 0-14)
Body Style FAB
 MSP =  Square Braided PTFE Impregnated Synthetic Fiber to
500°F (260°C) (pH Range 4-10)
 SMP =  PTFE Braided Packing  to 500°F (260°C) (pH Range 0-14)
 CWP =  Square Braided PTFE Impregnated Synthetic Fiber with
one ring Copper Wire Braided Scraper to 500°F (260°C) (pH
Range 4-10) Not for use on clear liquid service.
 HB =  High Temperature Braided Packing to 1000°F (540°C)
(pH Range 4-10)
 GLCW =  Expanded PTFE fiber with graphite live loading with
copper wiper, 450°F (232°C)
 ASP =  Self Adjusting PTFE Braided Packing with AFLAS
Fluoroelastomer Cord  to 400°F (205°C) (pH Range 0-14)
 TDP =  Dry Service, Dry PTFE Braided Packing with Solid PTFE
Cord to 500°F (260°C) (pH Range 0-14)
Gate Material
Give gate material code as follows:
Body Style CST
S2  = 316 Stainless Steel
Body Style FAB
S1  = 304 Stainless Steel
S2  = 316 Stainless Steel
S3  = 317 Stainless Steel
S8  = 410 Stainless Steel
HC  = Hastelloy C
CSH  = Hardened Carbon Steel
AA  = Alloy 20

SNR  = Cobalt Chromium Alloy Overlay, Non-Replaceable
TR  = Tungsten Carbide, Replaceable
Ordering Example:
KGO,16,CST,F1,S2,SMP,S2-S2-NR,3*Actuator
Note: The limiting factor in valve selection is the lowest temperature
limit of the packing or seat.
Valve Size
Give valve size code as follows:
 2 = 2" (50mm) 24 = 24" (600mm)
 3 = 3" (80mm) 28 = 28" (700mm)
 4 = 4" (100mm) 30 = 30" (750mm)
 6 = 6" (150mm) 32 = 32" (800mm)
 8 = 8" (200mm) 36 = 36" (900mm)
 10 = 10" (250mm) 42 = 42" (1100mm)
 12 = 12" (300mm) 48 = 48" (1200mm)
 14 = 14" (350mm) 54 = 54" (1400mm)
 16 = 16" (400mm) 60 = 60" (1500mm)
 18 = 18" (450mm) 66 = 66" (1700mm)
 20 = 20" (500mm)
6
Handwheel Actuator
Cylinder Actuator
60 psi (410 kPa) Air Supply
80 psi (550 kPa) Air Supply
Valve Size
Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa
304 Stainless
Steel Yoke
2"
50mm MN-HD8-S1 150
1035
3"
80mm MN-HD8-S1 150
1035
4"
100mm MN-HD10-S1 150
1035
6"
150mm MN-HD12-S1 150
1035
8"
200mm MN-HD16-S1 150
1035
10"
250mm MN-HD20-S1 150
1035
12"
300mm MN-HD20-S1 150
1035
14"
350mm MN-HD24-S1 150
1035
16"
400mm MN-HD24-S1 150
1035
18"
450mm MN-HD24-S1 150
1035
20"
500mm MN-HD30-S1 150
1035
24"
600mm MN-HD30-S1 150
1035
Valve Size
Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa
304 Stainless
Steel Yoke
2"
50mm CY-PC4-S1 150
1035
3"
80mm CY-PC6-S1 150
1035
4"
100mm CY-PC8-S1 150
1035
6"
150mm CY-PC8-S1 150
1035
8"
200mm CY-PC10-S1 150
1035
10"
250mm CY-PC12-S1 150
1035
12"
300mm CY-PC14-S1 150
1035
14"
350mm
On Application

600mm
Valve Size
Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa
304 Stainless
Steel Yoke
2"
50mm CY-PC4-S1 150
1035
3"
80mm CY-PC6-S1 150
1035
4"
100mm CY-PC6-S1 150
1035
6"
150mm CY-PC8-S1 150
1035
8"
200mm CY-PC10-S1 150
1035
10"
250mm CY-PC10-S1 150
1035
12"
300mm CY-PC12-S1 150
1035
14"
350mm
On Application